CH \$815.00 120910

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel 3034/Frame0704

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		12/07/2005	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Jersey Basketball, LLC
Street Address:	390 Murray Hill Parkway
City:	East Rutherford, NJ
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07073
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Registration Number: 1209109 NEW JERSEY NETS Registration Number: 1209110 NEW JERSEY NETS Registration Number: 2121951 NEW YORK NETS Registration Number: 1956158 NETS Registration Number: 2231133 NJ Registration Number: 2270983 NJ Registration Number: 2265340 NETS Registration Number: 2179493 NETS Registration Number: 2179493 NETS Registration Number: 2179494 NETS Registration Number: 2226608 NETS Registration Number: 2232741 NJ Registration Number: 2179495 NETS Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380334 NEW YORK NETS	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2121951 NEW YORK NETS Registration Number: 1956158 NETS Registration Number: 2231133 NJ Registration Number: 2270983 NJ Registration Number: 2265340 NETS Registration Number: 2179493 NETS Registration Number: 2179494 NETS Registration Number: 2226608 NETS Registration Number: 2232741 NJ Registration Number: 2179495 NETS Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	1209109	NEW JERSEY NETS
Registration Number: 1956158 NETS Registration Number: 2231133 NJ Registration Number: 2270983 NJ Registration Number: 2265340 NETS Registration Number: 2179493 NETS Registration Number: 2179494 NETS Registration Number: 2226608 NETS Registration Number: 2232741 NJ Registration Number: 2179495 NETS Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78356012 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	1209110	NEW JERSEY NETS
Registration Number: 2231133 NJ Registration Number: 2270983 NJ Registration Number: 2265340 NETS Registration Number: 2229470 NJ Registration Number: 2179493 NETS Registration Number: 2179494 NETS Registration Number: 2226608 NETS Registration Number: 2179495 NETS Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Registration Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78356012 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	2121951	NEW YORK NETS
Registration Number: 2270983 NJ Registration Number: 2265340 NETS Registration Number: 2229470 NJ Registration Number: 2179493 NETS Registration Number: 2179494 NETS Registration Number: 2226608 NETS Registration Number: 2232741 NJ Registration Number: 2179495 NETS Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	1956158	NETS
Registration Number: 2265340 NETS Registration Number: 2229470 NJ Registration Number: 2179493 NETS Registration Number: 2179494 NETS Registration Number: 2226608 NETS Registration Number: 2232741 NJ Registration Number: 2179495 NETS Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78356012 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	2231133	NJ
Registration Number: 2229470 NJ Registration Number: 2179493 NETS Registration Number: 2179494 NETS Registration Number: 2226608 NETS Registration Number: 2232741 NJ Registration Number: 2179495 NETS Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78356012 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	2270983	NJ
Registration Number: 2179493 NETS Registration Number: 2179494 NETS Registration Number: 2226608 NETS Registration Number: 2232741 NJ Registration Number: 2179495 NETS Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78356012 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	2265340	NETS
Registration Number: 2179494 NETS Registration Number: 2226608 NETS Registration Number: 2232741 NJ Registration Number: 2179495 NETS Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78356012 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	2229470	NJ
Registration Number: 2226608 NETS Registration Number: 2232741 NJ Registration Number: 2179495 NETS Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78356012 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	2179493	NETS
Registration Number: 2232741 NJ Registration Number: 2179495 NETS Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78356012 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	2179494	NETS
Registration Number: 2179495 NETS Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78356012 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	2226608	NETS
Registration Number: 2913482 NETS Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78356012 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	2232741	NJ
Serial Number: 78356010 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78356012 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	2179495	NETS
Serial Number: 78356012 BROOKLYN NETS Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Registration Number:	2913482	NETS
Serial Number: 78380274 NEW YORK NETS Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Serial Number:	78356010	BROOKLYN NETS
Serial Number: 78380289 NEW YORK NETS	Serial Number:	78356012	BROOKLYN NETS
	Serial Number:	78380274	NEW YORK NETS
Serial Number: 78380334 NEW YORK NETS	Serial Number:	78380289	NEW YORK NETS
1,000,000	Serial Number:	78380334	NEW YORK NETS

900446234 REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0067

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78380351	NEW YORK NETS
Serial Number:	78380358	NEW YORK NETS
Serial Number:	78380373	NEW YORK NETS
Serial Number:	78380432	NEW YORK NETS
Serial Number:	78380447	NEW YORK NETS
Serial Number:	78380463	NEW YORK NETS
Serial Number:	78380476	BROOKLYN NETS
Serial Number:	78380508	BROOKLYN NETS
Serial Number:	78380516	BROOKLYN NETS
Serial Number:	78380716	BROOKLYN NETS
Serial Number:	78380729	BROOKLYN NETS
Serial Number:	78381067	BROOKLYN NETS
Serial Number:	78381076	BROOKLYN NETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038997333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038897300

Email: DCPTOTrademarkMail@hoganlovells.com
Correspondent Name: Grant Munyon of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 1601 Wewatta Street, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003102.000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant Munyon
SIGNATURE:	/Grant Munyon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Payoff Letter dec 7 05 REDACTED#page1.tif source=Payoff Letter dec 7 05 REDACTED#page2.tif source=Payoff Letter dec 7 05 REDACTED#page3.tif



Susan H . Atha Vice President Corporate Banking Credit

December 7, 2005

New Jersey Basketball, LLC 390 Murray Hill Parkway East Rutherford, NJ 07073 Attention: Andrew P. Silberfein

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is hereby made to the Credit Agreement dated as of August 16, 2004 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among New Jersey Basketball, LLC (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), the lenders party thereto (the "<u>Lenders</u>") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative and Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"). All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

This letter confirms that upon payment of by wire transfer of immediately available funds to: (the "Payoff Amount")



(the "Agent Account"), together with notification to the Administrative Agent of the applicable Federal funds wire reference number, and receipt at the Agent Account by 12:00 p.m., New York City time, on December 7, 2005, of the Payoff Amount, all principal, interest and fees owing by the Borrower to the Administrative Agent and the Lenders under the Credit Agreement as of December 7, 2005 will have been paid.

This letter confirms that upon, and effective as of, the time of receipt by the Administrative Agent of the Payoff Amount in the manner described above (such time being referred to as the "<u>Effective Time</u>"):

- (a) all Indebtedness of the Borrower for credit extended under the Credit Agreement shall be fully paid and discharged;
- (b) all unfunded Commitments to make loans or otherwise extend credit to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement shall be terminated;
- (c) all security interests and other liens granted to or held by the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders as security for such Indebtedness

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. • Commercial Banking • 277 Park Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10172

Telephone: 212 622 3419 • Facsimile: 646 534 3078

susan.h.atha@chase.com

(whether or not under the Loan Documents referred to in the Credit Agreement, and whether or not any other obligations of any other person are also secured thereby) shall be forever satisfied, released and discharged;

- (d) all other obligations of the Borrower, the Parent and the other Loan Parties under the Credit Agreement or any other Loan Document shall be released and discharged, except only those that are specified in the Credit Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents as surviving that respective agreement's termination, which shall, as so specified, survive without prejudice and remain in full force and effect; and
- (e) all Loan Documents shall terminate and have no further force or effect, except only those provisions that are specified in the Credit Agreement or any of such other Loan Documents as surviving that respective agreement's termination or the repayment of the loans and all other amounts payable under the Credit agreement or any of such other Loan Documents.

The Administrative Agent will deliver to the Borrower such instruments of release and discharge pertaining to the security interests and liens of the Administrative Agent described in clause (c) above in any of the property of the Borrower and the other Loan Parties as the Borrower may reasonably request to effectuate, or reflect of public record, the release and discharge of all such security interests and liens. In addition, the Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Borrower, from and after the Effective Time, to file all Uniform Commercial Code termination statements as are necessary to effectuate, or reflect of public record, the release and discharge of such security interests and liens. All of the foregoing shall be at the expense of the Borrower, with no liability to the Administrative Agent or any Lender, and with no representation or warranty by or recourse to the Administrative Agent or any Lender.

The letter agreement shall become effective only when signed by the Administrative Agent and accepted by the Borrower in the space provided below. Delivery of an executed signature page of this letter agreement by facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. This letter agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Very truly yours,

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative and Collateral Agent,

Name: Susan H. Atha
Title: Vice President

Accepted and Agreed to:

RECORDED: 04/10/2018

NEW JERSEY BASKETBALL, LLC

by______Name:
Title: